144
Is
su
e
 6
.2
01
1

10
End Fitting End FittingStandard Dimensions
Ordering Example DVC-32-50EU-DD-P
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (32 mm)
Stroke (50 mm)
EU Compliant
Piston Rod End Fitting D8
Body End Fitting D8
Damping Direction (P = both directions)
Damping Options
P  = Damping in both directions (standard model)
M  = Damping on out stroke only (adjustment knob at “rear end” free flow)
N  = Damping on in stroke only (adjustment knob at “piston rod end” free flow)
The end fittings are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing (i.e. Loctite). For mounting
accessories see page 200.
6.4 A max
 13
8
 6
B 32
 1410
30 30
 6
12.7 thick
10
ØØ
Ø
Ø
Ø
Ø
3000
2500
2000
1500
1000
500
0
0 100 200 300 400
Speed mm/sec
P
ro
p
e
lli
n
g
 F
o
rc
e
 N
1/8
open
1/2
open
3/4
open open
Tension Speed Control Chart
3000
2500
2000
1500
1000
500
0
0 100 200 300
DVC-32-50EU
DVC-32-100EU

E8 Swivel Eye E8
 max. force 3000 N
Fixed End Fitting -XX
Dimensions
Propelling Force N
Type
Stroke
mm
A max
B
L
Extension
min         max
Compression
min          max
DVC-32-50EU 50   240 42 2 000 42 2 000
DVC-32-50EU-XX 50 250 75.2  42 2 000 42 2 000
DVC-32-100EU 100   340 42 2 000 42 1 670
DVC-32-100EU-XX 100 350 124.4  42 2 000 42 1 670
DVC-32-150EU 150   440 42 2 000 42 1 335
DVC-32-150EU-XX 150 450 173.6  42 2 000 42 1 335